FF-ST4 Series
Description
The FF-ST4 Series is designed for hazardous point-of-operation or
access detection in industrial machine safeguarding applications.
Its enhanced output stage design provides longer cable length
through M12 plugs. The Honeywell patented push-pull type OSSD
outputs allow for low impedance at any time, while regular open
collector type OSSD outputs have high impedance when OFF. As

FF-ST4 Series
4         www.honeywell.com/sensing
ORDERING INFORMATION	 FF-ST4 Basic
Function package	 Automatic restart without external device monitoring
Connection types	 M12/5 pole on emitter and receiver
These on/off sensors are designed for the Honeywell FF-SRL60252 relay module or for the Honeywell FF-SRAC007S AS-i Safe field module.
RECEIVER WIRING DIAGRAM
FINGER DETECTION
	 Resolution 14 mm, Scanning Range 0 m to 3.5 m		R  esolution 18 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4A02AM2	 200	 FF-ST4B02AM2
	 300	 FF-ST4A03AM2	 300	 FF-ST4B03AM2
	 400	 FF-ST4A04AM2	 400	 FF-ST4B04AM2
	 500	 FF-ST4A05AM2	 500	 FF-ST4B05AM2
	 600	 FF-ST4A06AM2	 600	 FF-ST4B06AM2
	 700	 FF-ST4A07AM2	 700	 FF-ST4B07AM2
	 800	 FF-ST4A08AM2	 800	 FF-ST4B08AM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4A10AM2	 1000	 FF-ST4B10AM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4A12AM2	 1200	 FF-ST4B12AM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4A14AM2	 1400	 FF-ST4B14AM2
HAND, LIMB OR BODY DETECTION
	 Resolution 30 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m	R esolution 80 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4C02AM2	 200	 FF-ST4C02JM2
	 300	 FF-ST4C03AM2	 300	 FF-ST4C03JM2
	 400	 FF-ST4C04AM2	 400	 FF-ST4C04JM2
	 500	 FF-ST4C05AM2	 500	 FF-ST4C05JM2
	 600	 FF-ST4C06AM2	 600	 FF-ST4C06JM2
	 700	 FF-ST4C07AM2	 700	 FF-ST4C07JM2
	 800	 FF-ST4C08AM2	 800	 FF-ST4C08JM2
	 900	 FF-ST4C09AM2	 900	 FF-ST4C09JM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4C10AM2	 1000	 FF-ST4C10JM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4C12AM2	 1200	 FF-ST4C12JM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4C14AM2	 1400	 FF-ST4C14JM2
	 1600	 FF-ST4C16AM2	 1600	 FF-ST4C16JM2
	 1800	 FF-ST4C18AM2	 1800	 FF-ST4C18JM2
Honeywell
FF-SRL60252
or
FF-SRAC007S
1
24 Vdc
3
0 V
2
0 V
4
K1 K2
S12 S22
POWER OSSDs
2.5A slow
3
2
4
1
5
1 = brown
2 = white
3 = blue
4 = black
5 = grey (Not used)
Type 4 Safety Light Curtains
Honeywell Sensing and Control         5
ORDERING INFORMATION	 FF-ST4 Standard
Function package	 Selectable automatic or manual restart interlock with external device monitoring
Connection types	 M12, 5 pole on emitter and M12, 8 pole on receiver
These on/off sensors are designed to be directly interfaced to the machine final switching devices (e.g. contactors), eliminating the need
for a dedicated interface module.
RECEIVER WIRING DIAGRAM
FINGER DETECTION
	 Resolution 14 mm, Scanning Range 0 m to 3.5 m		R  esolution 18 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4A02DM2	 200	 FF-ST4B02DM2
	 300	 FF-ST4A03DM2	 300	 FF-ST4B03DM2
	 400	 FF-ST4A04DM2	 400	 FF-ST4B04DM2
	 500	 FF-ST4A05DM2	 500	 FF-ST4B05DM2
	 600	 FF-ST4A06DM2	 600	 FF-ST4B06DM2
	 700	 FF-ST4A07DM2	 700	 FF-ST4B07DM2
	 800	 FF-ST4A08DM2	 800	 FF-ST4B08DM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4A10DM2	 1000	 FF-ST4B10DM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4A12DM2	 1200	 FF-ST4B12DM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4A14DM2	 1400	 FF-ST4B14DM2
HAND, LIMB OR BODY DETECTION
	 Resolution 30 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m	R esolution 80 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4C02DM2	 200	 FF-ST4C02MM2
	 300	 FF-ST4C03DM2	 300	 FF-ST4C03MM2
	 400	 FF-ST4C04DM2	 400	 FF-ST4C04MM2
	 500	 FF-ST4C05DM2	 500	 FF-ST4C05MM2
	 600	 FF-ST4C06DM2	 600	 FF-ST4C06MM2
	 700	 FF-ST4C07DM2	 700	 FF-ST4C07MM2
	 800	 FF-ST4C08DM2	 800	 FF-ST4C08MM2
	 900	 FF-ST4C09DM2	 900	 FF-ST4C09MM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4C10DM2	 1000	 FF-ST4C10MM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4C12DM2	 1200	 FF-ST4C12MM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4C14DM2	 1400	 FF-ST4C14MM2
	 1600	 FF-ST4C16DM2	 1600	 FF-ST4C16MM2
	 1800	 FF-ST4C18DM2	 1800	 FF-ST4C18MM2
Honeywell
FF-SRE60292
1
K2

FF-ST4 Series
6         www.honeywell.com/sensing
ORDERING INFORMATION	 FF-ST4 Advanced M
Function package	 Selectable automatic or manual restart interlock with external device monitoring and muting
Connection types	 M12, 5 pole on emitter and M12, 8 pole on receiver
Muting (or bypass) allows objects to pass through the protection field without stopping the machine. Muting is permitted when personnel are not exposed
to the hazard (e.g. manual loading/unloading) or when the hazard cannot be accessed without a stop (e.g. conveyor).
FINGER DETECTION
	 Resolution 14 mm, Scanning Range 0 m to 3.5 m		R  esolution 18 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4A02VM2	 200	 FF-ST4B02VM2
	 300	 FF-ST4A03VM2	 300	 FF-ST4B03VM2
	 400	 FF-ST4A04VM2	 400	 FF-ST4B04VM2
	 500	 FF-ST4A05VM2	 500	 FF-ST4B05VM2
	 600	 FF-ST4A06VM2	 600	 FF-ST4B06VM2
	 700	 FF-ST4A07VM2	 700	 FF-ST4B07VM2
	 800	 FF-ST4A08VM2	 800	 FF-ST4B08VM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4A10VM2	 1000	 FF-ST4B10VM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4A12VM2	 1200	 FF-ST4B12VM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4A14VM2	 1400	 FF-ST4B14VM2
HAND, LIMB OR BODY DETECTION
	 Resolution 30 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m	R esolution 80 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4C02VM2	 200	 FF-ST4C02D1M2
	 300	 FF-ST4C03VM2	 300	 FF-ST4C03D1M2
	 400	 FF-ST4C04VM2	 400	 FF-ST4C04D1M2
	 500	 FF-ST4C05VM2	 500	 FF-ST4C05D1M2
	 600	 FF-ST4C06VM2	 600	 FF-ST4C06D1M2
	 700	 FF-ST4C07VM2	 700	 FF-ST4C07D1M2
	 800	 FF-ST4C08VM2	 800	 FF-ST4C08D1M2
	 900	 FF-ST4C09VM2	 900	 FF-ST4C09D1M2
	 1000	 FF-ST4C10VM2	 1000	 FF-ST4C10D1M2
	 1200	 FF-ST4C12VM2	 1200	 FF-ST4C12D1M2
	 1400	 FF-ST4C14VM2	 1400	 FF-ST4C14D1M2
	 1600	 FF-ST4C16VM2	 1600	 FF-ST4C16D1M2
	 1800	 FF-ST4C18VM2	 1800	 FF-ST4C18D1M2
RECEIVER WIRING DIAGRAM
1
K2
K1

Type 4 Safety Light Curtains
Honeywell Sensing and Control         7
ORDERING INFORMATION	 FF-ST4 Advanced B
Function package	 Selectable automatic or manual restart interlock with external device monitoring and selectable one or
	 two-beam floating blanking
Connection types	 M12, 5 pole on emitter and M12, 8 pole on receiver
The built-in floating blanking feature provides a means for the random inhibition of one or two light curtain beams. It is useful in
applications where material or air-ejected parts randomly travel through or within the sensing field. Light beams may be disabled in an
area where a fixture penetrates the light field, and stationary objects may not be allowed to protrude into the light curtain's sensing field.
Any beam within the light curtain detection field may be blanked.
FINGER DETECTION
	 Resolution 14 mm, Scanning Range 0 m to 3.5 m		R  esolution 18 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4A02RM2	 200	 FF-ST4B02RM2
	 300	 FF-ST4A03RM2	 300	 FF-ST4B03RM2
	 400	 FF-ST4A04RM2	 400	 FF-ST4B04RM2
	 500	 FF-ST4A05RM2	 500	 FF-ST4B05RM2
	 600	 FF-ST4A06RM2	 600	 FF-ST4B06RM2
	 700	 FF-ST4A07RM2	 700	 FF-ST4B07RM2
	 800	 FF-ST4A08RM2	 800	 FF-ST4B08RM2
	 1000	 FF-ST4A10RM2	 1000	 FF-ST4B10RM2
	 1200	 FF-ST4A12RM2	 1200	 FF-ST4B12RM2
	 1400	 FF-ST4A14RM2	 1400	 FF-ST4B14RM2
	HAND, LIMB OR BODY DETECTION
	 Resolution 30 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m	R esolution 30 mm, Scanning Range 0.25 m to 10 m
	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing	P rotective Height (mm)	C atalog Listing
	 200	 FF-ST4C02RM2	 900	 FF-ST4C09RM2
	 300	 FF-ST4C03RM2	 1000	 FF-ST4C10RM2
	 400	 FF-ST4C04RM2	 1200	 FF-ST4C12RM2
	 500	 FF-ST4C05RM2	 1400	 FF-ST4C14RM2
	 600	 FF-ST4C06RM2	 1600	 FF-ST4C16RM2
	 700	 FF-ST4C07RM2	 1800	 FF-ST4C18RM2
	 800	 FF-ST4C08RM2
RECEIVER WIRING DIAGRAM
WARNING
 incorrect safety distance when using floating blanking
•	Floating blanking increases the light curtain resolution and the response time. Therefore, the safety distance between the light curtain